

<u>WORLD</u>







1 m								
	Beijing	31	23	LR	Los Angeles	31	18	SNY
	Colombo	31	27	LR	Melbourne	14	8	SNY
	Dhaka	32	28	LR	Moscow	29	18	SNY
AL	Dubai	41	33	SNY	New York	29	25	SNY
ER	Houston	33	25	LR	Singapore	30	27	LR
lain	Istanbul	31	24	SNY	Toronto	28	20	SNY
nny	London	18	13	LC	Washington	29	16	SNY

newindianexpress • com

KALABURAGI

FRIDAY]2.07.2024

Clooney, Pelosi urge Joe Biden to drop out

WASHINGTON

US President Joe Biden was left reeling on Wednesday when actor and leading Democratic supporter George Clooney urged him to drop his reelection bid, while party heavyweight Nancy Pelosi declined to back his candidacy.

As the 81-year-old tried to show his leadership credentials at a NATO summit in Washington, domestic pressure mounted on Biden to quit following his disastrous debate performance against Republican challenger Donald Trump.

Biden has been trying to stem a growing tide of Democrats saying that he cannot win in November, but Clooney's surprise intervention squashed efforts to turn the page on the crisis. The Hollywood star penned a devastating editorial in the *New York Times* just three weeks after co-hosting a huge fundraiser in Los Angeles that raised nearly \$30 million for Biden.

"It's devastating to say it, but the Joe Biden I was with three weeks ago at the fundraiser was not the Joe 'big F-ing deal' Biden of 2010," wrote Clooney.

"He wasn't even the Joe Biden of 2020. He was the same man we all witnessed at the de-

bate." Clooney said that Biden would lose the presidential election, and Democrats would also lose both chambers of Congress. At the June 15 fundraiser in Los Angeles co-hosted by Clooney and fellow movie star Julia Roberts, Biden appeared tired as he took to the stage alongside former president Barack Obama.

He had flown straight to California from the G7 summit in Italy and has since blamed jetlag, and a cold, for his disastrous performance in the June 27 television debate with Donald Trump.

Fellow actor Michael Douglas followed up Wednesday, saying he was "deeply, deeply" concerned about Biden's prospects. In response to Clooney's editorial, the Biden campaign pointed to the president's statements on Monday saying he was "committed" to running again in November. Media-shy for much of his presidency, Biden will also give a fresh interview, to broadcaster *NBC* on Monday, as he seeks to convince voters. The president Joe Biden on Thursday will give his first press conference since his debate disaster against Donald Trump, in a make-or-break moment for the fate of his teetering reelection bid.

NATO warned of escalation of Ukraine conflict

BEIJING/JERUSALEM

CHINA on Thursday warned NATO against "provoking confrontation" over its ties with Russia, after the alliance accused Beijing of playing a key role in helping Moscow's assault on Ukraine.

NATO leaders said in a declaration at their summit in Washington on Wednesday that China had "become a decisive enabler of Russia's war against Ukraine". It said Beijing's "so-called 'no limits' partnership" and "largescale support for Russia's defence industrial base" were of "profound concern". In response, a spokesperson for Beijing's mission to the European Union said: "NATO should stop hyping up the so-called China threat and provoking confrontation and rivalry, and do more to contribute to world peace and stability."

"It is known to all that China is not the creator (of) the Ukraine crisis. China's position on Ukraine is open and aboveboard," they added.

China has refused to condemn Russia's invasion and last year released a paper calling for a "political settlement" to the conflict, which Western countries said could enable Russia to retain much of the territory it has seized in Ukraine. Beijing presents itself as a neutral party in the war and says it is not sending lethal assistance to either side, unlike the US and other Western nations. Joining China in denouncing NATO was Turkey.

Turkish President Recep Tayyip Erdogan said on Thursday that any possibility of a direct confrontation between Russia and NATO was "worrying", the official *Anadolu* news agency reported.



CHANGE OF NAME

I PRATIMA PRADHAN (Old Name) doing homemaker and R/o Flat no 102, H.No. 1-11-38/202, Tammina Residency, Basaveshwara Colony, Dist. Raichur, Karnataka. 584101. changed my name as PRATIMA MANGARAJ (New Name) vide affidavit dated 9/7/24 sworn before notary Mr. Patil chandramouli B. Raichur.

0

CHANGE OF NAME

I, ABDUL AZIZUDDIN KHAN S/O MOHAMMED SAMIUDDIN KHAN R/O H-NO. 7-1202/ 36/ 83B Bilalabad Colony, Near Masjide Bilal Gulburga-585104 I, have changed my name from MOHAMMED ABDUL AZIZUDDIN KHAN S/O MOHAMMED SAMIUDDIN

KHAN (old name) to ABDUL AZIZUDDIN KHAN S/O MOHAMMED SAMIUDDIN KHAN (new name) vide an affidavit

dated 11-07-2024 sworn before notary Tensingh H. Madan at Kalaburagi

ತಿದ್ದುಪಡಿ

ಸುಲೋಚನ ಗಂಡ ಮಲ್ಲಪ ಮರ್ಚೇಡ್ ಠಾ: ಜಿ: ರಾಯಚೂರು ನನ, ಹೆಸರನು, ತದರು ಮನೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಬಸಮ, ಎಂದು ಕರೆಯುತಿದು, ಗಂಡನ ಮನೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಸಲೋಚನ ಎಂದು ಕರೆಯುವುದು ರೂಢಿ. ಆಧಾರ್ ಕಾರ್ಡ್,ನಲ್ಲೂ ಸುಲೋಚನೆ ಗಂಡ ಮೆಲ್ಲವೆ ಎಂದು ಇದು, ಕಾರಣ ಯಾದಗಿರಿ ವಡಗೇರಾ ತಾಲೂಕಿನ ವಡಗೇರಾ ಚಲ್ಲೆಯ ಸೀಮಾಂತರದಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಸರ್ವೇ ನಂ. 336/*/* DACEBF 6 ಎಕರೆ 17 ಗುಂಟೆ ರ ಪಹೆಣಿಯಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಬಸಮ್ಮಾ ಗಂಡ ಮಲ್ಲಣ್ಣಾ ಮಡಚಡ ಎಂದಿರುವ ಹೆಸೆರನ್ನು ಸುಲೋಚನ ಗಂಡ ಮಲ್ಲವು ಎಂದು ತಿದ್ದಪಡಮಾಡಲು ಕೋರುತೇನೆ.

ೇನೆ. ಪಾಟೀಲ್ ಚಂದ್ರಮೌಳಿ ಬ. ನ್ಯಾಯವಾದಿ ಹಾಗೂ ನೋಟರ,

Corporate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ICICI HFC Tower, Andheri- Kuria Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai- 400059, India Branch Office: 1st floor, Dr. Savitha Commercial Complex, Above Idea Showroom, 2/907/23/2, Opp to Basaveshwara Hospital, Sedam Road, Gulbarga- 585105 ISee provise to puls 8(6)]

[See proviso to rule 8(6)] Notice for sale of immovable assets

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the **Symbolic Possession** of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", as per the brief particulars given hereunder;

Sr. Vo.	Name of Borrower(s)/ Co Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Legal Heirs. Loan Account No.	Details of the Securedasset(s) with known encumbrances, if any	Amount Outstanding	Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit	Date and Time of Property Inspection	Date & Time of Auction
A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)
1.	(Borrower) Laxmi (Co-Borrower)	All That Part and Parcel of The House Bearing Corporation No. 10-579/1, Having CTS No.	64,31,602/- June	Rs. 58,97,340/- Rs.	11:00 AM	
Loan Account No. LHGUL00001317671	2724, Sheet No. 62, Situated at Brahampur, Kalaburagi.	24, 2024	5,89,740/-	03:00 PM	03:00 PM	

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link- https://BestAuctionDeal.com) of our auction agency Globe Tech. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till August 13, 2024 before 05:00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule.

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st floor, Dr. Savitha Commercial Complex, Above Idea Showroom, 2/907/23/2, Opp to Basaveshwara Hospital, Sedam Road, Gulbarga-585105 or before August 13, 2024 before 04:00 PM. The Prospective Bidder(s) must also submit signed copy of Registration Form & Bid Terms and Conditions form at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st floor, Dr. Savitha Commercial Complex, Above Idea Showroom, 2/907/23/2, Opp to Basaveshwara Hospital, Sedam Road, Gulbarga-585105 or before August 13, 2024 before 05:00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/ Scheduled Bank in favorof "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd.-Auction" payable at Kalaburagi.

For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 9920807300 or our Sales & Marketing Partner NexXen Solutions Private Limited.

The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com Date : July 12, 2024 Authorized Off

		39	Authorized	Officer
ICICI	Home	Finance	Company	Limited

IDFC FIRST Bank Limited

Place : Kalaburagi

(erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) CIN: L65110TN2014PLC097792 Registered Office: KRM Towers, 8" Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai - 600031 Tel: +91 44 4564 4000 | Fax: +91 44 4564 4022



44 4564 4022 APPENDIX IV [Rule 8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (For immovable property)

Whereas the undersigned being the authorized officer of IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with [rule 3] of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notices calling upon the Borrower/ Co-borrowers and Guarantors to repay the amount mentioned in the demand notice appended below within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice together with further interest and other charges from the date of demand notice till payment/realization.

The Borrower/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors and public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this notice.

35528	Borroweris/		Demand Notice		Date and
Loan A/c. No.	Co-borrower/s & Guarantors Name	Description of The Mortgaged Properties	Date	Outstanding Amount (Rs.)	Type of Possession Taken



notice of the certificate/execution proceedings. b)All costs, charges and expenses incurred in respect of the service of this notice and other processes and all other proceedings taken for recovering the amount due. Given under my hand and seal of the Tribunal on this date: 17/06/2022. Sd/-(DEEEPAINDUVANLS) RECOVERY OFFICER-II

DRT-1:BENGALURU



@newindianxpress
+The New Indian Express





KARNATAKA POWER CORPORATION LIMITED (A Government of Karnataka Enterprises) (KALINADI HYDRO ELECTRIC PROJECT) CIN : U85110KA1970SGC001919	SAGARMA
ABSTRACT BID NOTIFICATION	VOCPA E- ⁻ NIT No. 01
(Through Kppp Portal only) Sealed bids are invited in duplicate for the work mentioned below through (https://kppp.karnataka. gov.in), (1) No.	V.O.C from intere as per the
KPCL/2024-25/UC/WORK_INDENT1662 for Supplying,	Name of v
trenching and laying of 95SQMM 3CORE XLPE HT UG cable from new switchyard to TC-1 at KPC Colony Kadra, EMD Rs.45,992/ Last Date &Time for on-line submission of	Estimated tender (in
tenders: 18.07.2024, 5:00 p.m. (2) KPCL/2024-25/PS/ WORK_INDENT1669, Repair and re-insulating of rotor field	Period of
pole coil of 50MW Generator at Kadra Power House. EMD Rs.21,771/ Last Date & Time for on-line submission of	Download VOCPA or website
tenders: 22.07.2024, 5:00 p.m. (3) KPCL/2024-25/ DA/WORK_INDENT1715, Flood preparedness works at	Last date sion of Te
Kadra and Kodasalli Dam for the monsoon 2024. EMD Rs.29,500/ Last Date & Time for receipt to tender :	Online Te date and t
13.07.2024, 4:30 p.m.	Earnest N
Further details can be had from The Executive Engineer (O&M) Kadra, KPCL, Kadra-581 396, Uttara Kannada Dist,	Validity of
Karnataka State, Phone: 08382-256344, Mobile: 9448793583. e-mail: eek1kadrakpcl@gmail.com/ seekadrakpcl@yahoo.in, (for SI.No. 1 & 2), Executive Engineer (Civil), Kadra, (for SI.No. 3).	For furthe Ph.No : 0 Email : ce

(Only Thro OCPA E-Tendering Website : http IIT No. 01/NCB III Backup yard / V.O.Chidambaranar Port invit	PD / 2024-25 / D.1947 Date:12.07.2024 es tenders (Online tenders) in "Two bid system" rienced Contractor having sufficient experience
Name of work	Backup yard development at NCB III
Estimated value of work put to tender (in Indian Rupees)	Rs.3,52,19,475/- (Rupees Three crores fifty two lakhs nineteen thousand four hundred and seventy five only)
Period of completion	4 months (Four Months)
Downloading of Tender from VOCPA online e-tendering website	12.07.2024 to 01.08.2024
Last date and time for submis- sion of Tender through online	01.08.2024 upto 15:00 Hrs
Online Technical Bid opening date and time	02.08.2024 at 15:30 Hrs
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Rs.7,04,390/- (Rupees Seven lakhs four thousand three hundred and ninety only)
Validity of offer	120 days
For further details, visit port Web Ph.No : 0461-2352270, Fax: 046 Email : ce@vocport.gov.in, voc	61-2352274
	Sd/-

epaper.newindianexpress.com

of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", as per the brief particulars given hereunder;

(B) Martininas Fernandes Borrower) Parkin Martin Fernandes Co-Borrower) oan Account No. HBGM00001354200	(C) All That Piece and Parcel of Residential Open Plot No. 12 & Old Gram Panchayat No. 2907 & New No. 150400304700100942, Out of R.S.No. 223 Situated at Swayam Nagar, Hindlaga Taluka & District Belgaum and Within The Limits of The Gram Panchayat Hindlaga Tal & Distt. Belgaum and	(D) Rs. 13,05,856/- June 24, 2024	(E) Rs. 19,20, 600/- Rs. 1,92,	(F) August 05, 2024 11:00 AM 03:00 PM	(G) August 14, 2024 02:00 PM	
Borrower) Parkin fartin Fernandes Co-Borrower) oan Account No.	Residential Open Ptot No. 12 & Old Gram Panchayat No. 2907 & New No. 150400304700100942, Out of R.S.No. 223 Situated at Swayam Nagar, Hindlaga Taluka & District Belgaum and Within The Limits of The Gram Panchayat	13,05,856/- June 24, 2024	19,20, 600/- Rs.	05, 2024 11:00 AM	14, 2024	
oan Account No.	Out of R.S.No. 223 Situated at Swayam Nagar, Hindlaga Taluka & District Belgaum and Within The Limits of The Gram Panchayat	CONSCIENCE:		1 CCCDD PM		
	Within The Jurisdiction of The Sub-Registrar Belgaum.		060/-	000071	03.00 PM	
aju Amrut Hundre Borrower) Pooja lundre (Co-Borrower) oan Account No. HBGM00001320383	Property bearing R.S.No. 3/2, situated at Bacchi Village, Tal & Distt. Belagavi.	Rs. 23,03,497/- June 24, 2024	Rs. 26,07, <u>390/-</u> Rs. 2,60,740/-	August 05, 2024 11:00 AM 03:00 PM	August 14, 2024 02:00 PM 03:00 PM	
gust 13, 2024 before 0 rospective Bidder(s) n in E) at ICICI Home I Khade Baazar, Near I rospective Bidder(s) n at ICICI Home Finance Baazar, Near Boga st Money Deposit Den Finance Company L	5:00 PM else these secured assets nust submit the Earnest Money Dep Finance Company Limited, CTS Bogarves Circle, Belgaum-59000 must also submit signed copy of R ce Company Limited, CTS No. 3 arves Circle, Belgaum-590002 o nand Draft (DD) should be from a N tdAuction" payable at Belgaum	will be sold an posit (EMD) R No. 3414, 19 2 or before Au egistration Fo 414, 1st floo or before Aug lationalized/ S	i per abov TGS/ Der at floor, A ugust 13, orm & Bid r, Anant I just 13, 2 Scheduled	e schedule. nand Draft (nant Plaza 2024 before Terms and Plaza, Sam 024 before I Bank in fav	DD) (Refe , Samdev 04:00 PM Condition devi Galli 05:00 PM orof "ICIC	
rs. kindly contact ICIC er NexXen Solutions uthorized Officer reser stailed terms and cond	I Home Finance Company Limite Private Limited. ves the right to reject any or all the b	ad on 992080	7300 or o	our Sales &	Marketing	
Denne view interest	Globe Tech. The M ust 13, 2024 before 0 ospective Bidder(s) n n E) at ICICI Home Chade Baazar, Near ospective Bidder(s) n t ICICI Home Finan Baazar, Near Bogs t Money Deposit Der Finance Company L y further clarifications s, kindly contact ICIC r NexXen Solutions thorized Officer reser	Globe Tech. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last ch ust 13, 2024 before 05:00 PM else these secured assets ospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Den E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, CTS Chade Baazar, Near Bogarves Circle, Belgaum-59000 ospective Bidder(s) must also submit signed copy of R t ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, CTS No. 3 Baazar, Near Bogarves Circle, Belgaum-590002 of t Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a N Finance Company LtdAuction" payable at Belgaum y further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms s, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited. thorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the b tailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https: July 12, 2024	Globe Tech. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay t ust 13, 2024 before 05:00 PM else these secured assets will be sold at ospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) R n E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, CTS No. 3414, 19 Chade Baazar, Near Bogarves Circle, Belgaum-590002 or before Au ospective Bidder(s) must also submit signed copy of Registration Fo t ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, CTS No. 3414, 1st floo Baazar, Near Bogarves Circle, Belgaum-590002 or before Au at Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/S Finance Company LtdAuction"payable at Belgaum y further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and condition s, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 992080 r NexXen Solutions Private Limited. thorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without fur tailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicim July 12, 2024	Globe Tech. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total du ust 13, 2024 before 05:00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above ospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Der n E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, CTS No. 3414, 1st floor, A Chade Baazar, Near Bogarves Circle, Belgaum- 590002 or before August 13, ospective Bidder(s) must also submit signed copy of Registration Form & Bid t ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, CTS No. 3414, 1st floor, Anant I Baazar, Near Bogarves Circle, Belgaum- 590002 or before August 13, 2 at Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/ Scheduled Finance Company LtdAuction" payable at Belgaum y further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the au s, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 9920807300 or o r NexXen Solutions Private Limited. thorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing an tailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com	y further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or sub s, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 9920807300 or our Sales & r NexXen Solutions Private Limited. thorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further rea- tailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com July 12, 2024 Authoriz	